## BOLOGNA SUPRA-COMMUNAL AREA TAXI SERVICE

ANZOLA DELL'EMILIA, BOLOGNA CALDERARA DI RENO, CASALECCHIO DI RENO, CASTEL MAGGIORE, CASTENASO, GRANAROLO DELL'EMILIA, OZZANO EMILIA, PIANORO, SASSO MARCONI, S. LAZZARO DI SAVENA, ZOLA PREDOSA.

## **CURRENT FARES FROM 08/05/2008**

Valid from 10 pm until I am	elling alone with a discount voucher, see list o	₹ services) € 3,00 DISCOUNT
FIXED TRAVELLING FARE:		
WEEKDAYS	from 6 am until 10 pm	€ 3,00
SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS	from 6 am until 10 pm	€ 4,70
NIGHT	from 10 am until 6 pm	€ 5,60
	ADIO-TAXI: the fare at arrival at the designated address within the area lim	nits indicated on the signs cannot be
nore than: VEEKDAYS	from 6 am until 10 pm	€ 5,30
SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS	from 6 am until 10 pm	€ 5,30 € 7,00
NIGHT	from 10 am until 6 pm	€ 7,00 € 7,90
RATE 2: OUTSIDE SUPRA-COMM	UNAL AREA (on a multiple basis, time and distance)	
First two kilometers	, (,,,,	€ 1,15 per km
From the second to the fourth kilometer		€ 1,13 per km
After the fourth kilometer		€ 1,05 per km
FARIF 2: COURSE HORS DE LA Z	ONE COMMUNES ENVIRONNANTES (Based on ki	ilometers)
One way		€ 1,40 per km
	2 starts to apply. Rides outside the supra-communal area are to	
	trance through motorway tolls. Possible stops, on passenger'	s request, are calculated separately
(see fare) return rides with rate 1.		
RATE 3: RIDE DEPARTING FROM Fixed travelling rate and minimum amoun		
(the taximeter remains inactive until reaching Airport toll (SAB spa)	the distance in km/time according to rate 1)	€ 10,00 € 0,50
RIDE ARRIVING TO THE AIRPORT	FIRST FLOOR	
Minimum fare		€0
Airport toll (SAB spa)		€0
(that is to say each passenger pays $40\%$ of the mes active upon reaching the address. A $\in$ 0	tre point towards a <b>SINGLE DESTINATION</b> with a minimum of the ride) <b>The fare on the taximeter is for each passenger.</b> C <b>,50</b> extra charge is added. At the end of the ride, each passenges pay a € <b>0,50</b> extra charge for each parcel or suitcase.	Call to radio taxi: the taximeter beco-
RATE 6: COLLECTIVE TAXI, FIXEI		€ 3,50 EACH.
STOPS BY THE HOUR (€ 0,40 per minute)		€ 24,00
DOGS FOR BLIND PEOPLE AND T		FREE
DOG (Optional service)		FREE
Tolls on motorways and ferries, return, to be	paid by passenger	TREE
EXTRA CHARGES:		
CALL TO RADIO TAXI		€ 1,00
CALL TO RADIO TAXI Request for a car with more than 5 seats, fro	m the 5th person	€ 1,00 € 1,00

For information and complaints please refer to the Municipality of Bologna - Municipal Police - Taxi and N.C.C. Office Via Ferrari n. 42 TEL. 051/2195207/08 FAX. 051/2195209